



The Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C / 1,
'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

BSE SCRIP Code: 500112 NSE SCRIP Code: SBIN

CC/S&B/AND/2024-25/326 29.07.2024

Madam / Sir,

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015: Details of Interaction with Analysts / Institutional Investors on 3rd August 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and further to intimation submitted to the Exchanges vide letter No. CC/S&B/AND/2024-25/283 dated 22.07.2024 regarding interaction with the analysts on 3rd August 2024, at 5.00 PM, post declaration of Q1FY25 financial results by the Bank. The details of the meet are as follows:

SI. No.	Particulars	Bank's Remarks
1	Details pertaining to the meet / call	Analysts / Institutional Investors meet
2	Mode to attend the meet	In-person The event will also be webcast live
3	Details pertaining to registration	Not required Email invitation has been sent to Analysts / Institutional Investors and the event will also be webcast live
4	How to attend the meet	In-person on 3 rd August 2024 at: State Bank Bhavan Auditorium, State Bank of India, Corporate Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021 The event will also be webcast live The link is https://www.webcastlive.co.in/sbianalystmeet

5	Requirement of specific platform	In-person Analysts Meet For Webcast, Internet connection is required
6	Inclusion / Exclusions of Audience / Participants, if any	Analysts / Institutional investors have been invited to attend the meet
7	Presentation to Analysts / Institutional Investors	Presentation to analysts / investors would be filed with Stock Exchanges and hosted on Bank's website, post declaration of financial results

Only information available in public domain will be given to the analysts / investors.

Please take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,



(Aruna N Dak) **DGM (Compliance & Company Secretary)**

शेयर एवं बॉन्ड विभाग,